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FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

EUGENE, OREGON

LR

GREAT ORGAN - UNENCLOSED

16
8y
87
81
8'
41
A'
2-2/3'
2v
vV
V
16°
81

DOUBLE DIAPASON
OPEN DIAPASON
GEIGEN DIAPASON
HARMONIC FLUTE
HOHL FLUTE
OCTAVE

FLUTE

QUINT

FIFTEENTH
MIXTURE

CORNET

CONTRA TRUMPET
TRUMPET

CHIMES
CYMBELSTERN

12
61
61
49
61
o1
61
61
61

244
185

12
61

SWELL ORGAN - EXPRESSIVE

16’
81
8!
8!
8!
4v
4!
2-2/3'
2!
1-3/5'
\V4
16’
8!
8!
8!
4v

BOURDON
DIAPASON
CHIMNEY FLUTE
VIOLA

VoIX CELESTE (TC)
OCTAVE
HARMONIC FLUTE
NASARD
FLAUTINO

TIERCE (1C)

FULL MIXTURE
BASSOON
FRENCH TRUMPET
OBOE

YOX HUMANA
CLARION
TREMULANT

12
61
61
61
49
61
61
61
61
49

244

12
61
61
61

12

CHOIR ORGAN - EXPRESSIVE

8'
81
81
87
8'
4v
4y
27

SMALL DIAPASON
STOPPED DIAPASON
TRAVERSE FLUTE
GEMSHORN

UNDA MARIS (TC)
TAPERED PRINCIPAL
PAN FLUTE
PRINCIPAL

61
o1
49
61
49
61
61
61

AL
Z,CM
AL T
SM

SM

SM
SM

Z,SM

W, SM

Z,SM
SM
SM
CM
SM
SM

SM
Z,T
SM, C
Z, SM
SM
SM

Z,SM

Z,SM
SM
SM

w
SM

EXT OF #3, FACADE

1-12 FACADE
1-12 FROM #5, 13-61 FACADE
1-61 OPEN

1-1/3"
G20-G56
EXTOF #13

EXT. OF #18

HARMONIC
HARMONIC
HARMONIC

o

EXT. OF #29
DOUBLE BLOCKS

EXT. OF #28

HARMONIC, 1-12 FROM #34



41 1-1/3' QUINT 61 SM

42 1 SESQUIALTER (TC) 98 SM

43 8’ CLARINET 61 cM

44 8' ENGLISH HORN 61

45 TREMULANT

46 8' GLORIA TRUMPET o1 Z, SM UNENCLOSED, 10" WINDPRESSURE

EcHO ORGAN

47 8' PRINCIPAL 61

48 4! OCTAVE 61

49 8' VIOLE * G1

50 8' FLUTE * o1 (SOFT)
51 8' FLUTE CELESTE (tc) * 49 (SOFT)
52 TREMULANT

53 8' GLORIA TRUMPET FROM #46

* EXPRESSIVE

PEDAL ORGAN - UNENCLOSED

54 32! CONTRA BOURDON 12 W EXT. OF #57
55 16" OPEN DIAPASON 32 W

56 16’ GEIGEN DIAPASON FROM # 1

57 16" BOURDON 32 W

58 16" GEDECKT FROM #16
59 10-2/3" QUINT FROM # 1

60 8' OCTAVE 32 AL, CM 1-12 FACADE
61 8' GEIGEN OCTAVE FROM #3

62 8' FLUTE FROM #4

63 4! FIFTEENTH 32 cM

64 4' FLUTE FROM #4

65 32" OPHICLEIDE

66 16" TROMBONE 12 W EXT. OF #46, 8-3/4" WINDPRESSURE
67 16’ CONTRA TRUMPET FROM #12
68 16" BASSOON FROM #27
69 8' TRUMPET FROM #13
70 A4’ OBOE FROM #29

RED TEXT = FUTURE ADDITIONS

SM ALLOYS OF APPROXIMATELY 50% TIN
CM ALLOYS OF MORE THAN 680% LEAD

T ALLOYS OF MORE THAN 70% TIN
W WoOoD

AL ALUMINUM

Z ZINC

C COPPER



COUPLERS

SWELL TO SWELL 16’ CHOIR TO GREAT 16'
SWELL UNISON OFF CHOIR TO GREAT 8'
SWELL TO SWELL 4' CHOIR TO GREAT 4'
CHOIR TO CHOIR 16’ GREAT TO PEDAL 8'
CHOIR UNISON OFF
CHOIR TO CHOIR 4' SWELL TO PEDAL 8'
SWELL TO PEDAL 4'
SWELL TO CHOIR 16"
SWELL TO CHOIR 8' CHOIR TO PEDAL 8'
SWELL TO CHOIR 4' CHOIR TO PEDAL 4'
SWELL TO GREAT 16’ ECHO TO SWELL
SWELL TO GREAT 8' ECHO TO GREAT
SWELL TO GREAT 4' ECHO TO CHOIR

ECHO TO PEDAL

COMBINATION ACTION (256 MEMORY LEVELS)
1-2-3-4-5-6-7-89-10-11-12-13-14-15-16 AFFECTING FULL ORGAN

1-2-3-4-5-6-7 AFFECTING GREAT ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6-7 AFFECTING SWELL ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6-7 AFFECTING CHOIR ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6 AFFECTING PEDAL ORGAN

GENERAL CANCEL
SETTER PISTON
NEXT

PREVIOUS

REVERSIBLES
GREAT TO PEDAL
SWELL TO PEDAL
CHOIR TO PEDAL
SWELL TO GREAT
CHOIR TO GREAT
CYMBELSTERN
TUTTI

MISCELLANEOUS
WALNUT WOOD WITH WALNUT BURL AND WENGE VENEER ACCENTS
BONE NATURAL KEYS, COCOBOLO SHARPS
PEDAL SHARPS OF COCOBOLO
DRAWKNOBS OF COCOBOLO, MAPLE AND EBONY
LED LIGHTING OVER MUSIC RACK. MANUAL KEYS AND PEDALBOARD
HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE BENCH WITH INDICATOR RELATIVE TO AGO STANDARD

TOXR

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ¢ 1376 OLIVE ¢ EUGENE, OREGON





