FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH EUGENE, OREGON

_____ છાલ્લ _____

			Doyce	•	
	GF	REAT ORGAN - UNENC	LOSED		
1	16'	DOUBLE DIAPASON	12	AL	ext of #3, façade
2	8'	OPEN DIAPASON	61	Z, CM	z.n. o,,
3	8'	GEIGEN DIAPASON	61	AL,T	1-12 façade
4	8'	HARMONIC FLUTE	49	SM	1-12 FROM #5, 13-61 FAÇADE
5	8'	HOHL FLUTE	61	W	1-61 OPEN
6	4'	OCTAVE	61	SM	1-01 OFEN
7	4'	FLUTE	61	W	
8	2-2/3 [']	QUINT	61	VV	
9	2'	FIFTEENTH	61	SM	
	IV	MIXTURE	244		1.1.701
10	V	CORNET	185	SM	1-1/3'
11	16'	CONTRA TRUMPET	12	7	G20-G56
12	8'			Z	EXT OF #13
13	0	TRUMPET	61	Т	
14		CHIMES			
15		CYMBELSTERN			
	Sw	VELL ORGAN - EXPRE	SSIVE		
16	16'	Bourdon	12	W	EXT. OF #18
17	8'	DIAPASON	61	Z, SM	
18	8'	CHIMNEY FLUTE	61	W, SM	
19	8'	Viola	61	Z, SM	
20	8'	VOIX CELESTE (TC)	49	SM	
21	4'	OCTAVE	61	SM	
22	4'	HARMONIC FLUTE	61	СМ	
23	2-2/3'	Nasard	61	SM	HARMONIC
24	2'	FLAUTINO	61	SM	HARMONIC
25	1-3/5'	TIERCE (TC)	49	Т	HARMONIC
26	IV	FULL MIXTURE	244	SM	2'
27	16'	BASSOON	12	Z, T	EXT. OF #29
28	8'	FRENCH TRUMPET	61	SM, C	DOUBLE BLOCKS
29	8'	OBOE	61	Z, SM	BOOBLE BLOCKS
30	8'	Vox Humana	61	SM	
31	4'	CLARION	12	SM	EXT. OF #28
32	- F	TREMULANT	1 7	SIVI	EXI. OF #20
32		TILMOLAINI			
	~				
		IOIR ORGAN - EXPRES			
33	8'	SMALL DIAPASON	61	Z, SM	
34	8'	STOPPED DIAPASON	61	W	
35	8'	Traverse Flute	49	W	HARMONIC, 1-12 FROM #34
36	8'	GEMSHORN	61	Z, SM	
37	8'	Unda Maris (tc)	49	SM	
38	4'	Tapered Principal	61	SM	
39	4'	PAN FLUTE	61	W	
40	2'	Principal	61	SM	

HOCHHALTER, INC.

41 42 43 44 45	1-1/3' 8' 8'	QUINT SESQUIALTER (TC) CLARINET ENGLISH HORN TREMULANT	61 98 61 61	SM SM CM	
46	8'	GLORIA TRUMPET	61	Z, SM	UNENCLOSED, 10" WINDPRESSURE
	Ec	ho Organ			
47	8'	PRINCIPAL	61		
48	4'	OCTAVE	61		
49	8'	VIOLE *	61		
50	8'	FLUTE *	61	(SOFT)	
51	8'	FLUTE CELESTE (TC) *	49	(SOFT)	
52		TREMULANT			
53	8'	GLORIA TRUMPET		FROM #46	
		* EXPRESSIVE			
	PEI	D AL ORGAN - UNENCLO	SED		
54	32'	Contra Bourdon	12	W	Ext. of #57
55	16'	OPEN DIAPASON	32	W	
56	16'	GEIGEN DIAPASON			FROM #1
57	16'	Bourdon	32	W	
58	16'	GEDECKT			FROM #16
59	10-2/3'	Quint			FROM #1
60	8'	OCTAVE	32	AL, CM	1-12 façade
61	8'	GEIGEN OCTAVE			FROM #3

32

12

СМ

W

FROM #4

FROM #4

FROM #12

FROM #27

FROM #13

FROM #29

EXT. OF #46, 8-3/4" WINDPRESSURE

RED TEXT = FUTURE ADDITIONS

8'

4'

4'

32'

16'

16'

16'

8'

4'

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69 70 FLUTE

FLUTE

FIFTEENTH

OPHICLEIDE

TROMBONE

BASSOON

TRUMPET

OBOE

CONTRA TRUMPET

SM	ALLOYS OF APPROXIMATELY 50% TIN
CM	ALLOYS OF MORE THAN 60% LEAD
T	ALLOYS OF MORE THAN 70% TIN
W	WOOD
AL	ALUMINUM
Z	ZINC
С	Copper

COUPLERS

SWELL TO SWELL 16' SWELL UNISON OFF SWELL TO SWELL 4'	Choir to Great 16' Choir to Great 8' Choir to Great 4'
CHOIR TO CHOIR 16' CHOIR UNISON OFF	Great to Pedal 8'
CHOIR TO CHOIR 4'	SWELL TO PEDAL 8' SWELL TO PEDAL 4'
SWELL TO CHOIR 16' SWELL TO CHOIR 8' SWELL TO CHOIR 4'	Choir to Pedal 8' Choir to Pedal 4'
SWELL TO GREAT 16' SWELL TO GREAT 8' SWELL TO GREAT 4'	ECHO TO SWELL ECHO TO GREAT ECHO TO CHOIR ECHO TO PEDAL

COMBINATION ACTION (256 MEMORY LEVELS)

1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15-16	AFFECTING FULL ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6-7	AFFECTING GREAT ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6-7	AFFECTING SWELL ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6-7	AFFECTING CHOIR ORGAN
1-2-3-4-5-6	affecting Pedal organ
GENERAL CANCEL	
SETTER PISTON	
NEXT	
Previous	

REVERSIBLES

GREAT TO PEDAL SWELL TO PEDAL CHOIR TO PEDAL SWELL TO GREAT CHOIR TO GREAT CYMBELSTERN TUTTI

MISCELLANEOUS

Walnut wood with walnut burl and wenge veneer accents
Bone natural keys, cocobolo sharps
Pedal sharps of cocobolo
Drawknobs of cocobolo, maple and ebony
LED Lighting over music rack. Manual keys and pedalboard
Height adjustable bench with indicator relative to AGO standard

 മാൾ
2-36-4